Notice (For Junior Research Fellow-JRF)

Applications are invited for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) for the following Nirma University funded research project. Details of the project and the post for recruitment are given below:

Project Details:

Title of the Project	Leveraging deep learning to improve the performance of oral cancer classification
Project Duration	3 Years
Principal Investigator	Prof. (Dr.) Ankit Thakkar, Professor, Computer Science and
	Engineering Department, School of Technology, Institute of
	Technology, Nirma University
Co-Investigator	Dr. Parita Oza , Assistant Professor, Department of Computer
	Science and Engineering
	Dr. Rupal Kapdi, Assistant Professor, Department of Computer
	Science and Engineering
	Dr. Dhiren Pandit, Assistant Professor, Department of
	Mathematics
	Dr. Kunal Pathak, Assistant Professor, Department of
	Mathematics
	Dr. Heena Dave, Assistant Professor, Institute of Science

Details of the Post:

Details of the Lost.	
Post	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)
Number of Post	One (01)
Monthly Emoluments	First two years Rs 26,290/- per month and for the third year Rs
	30,030/- per month
Basic Qualification	First class Master / 75% marks in aggregate at Bachelor's Degree in
	Computer Engineering/ Information Technology
Duration	3 Years

Important:

- Work/project development experience in the area of image processing, machine learning, deep learning, and python programming
- Interested candidate may apply by **November 20, 2024** with their resume to **ankit.thakkar@nirmauni.ac.in** along with a copy of relevant degree certificates, seminar/project reports, work experience/research experience certificates, any other relevant details.
- Appointed JRF will be encouraged to join Ph.D. part-time as per Nirma University norms.
- The selected candidate will be called for personal interview Online/Offline.
- The decision of the Nirma University, Ahmedabad relating to all the process of appointment will be final and binding on the candidates. No enquiry/correspondence will be entertained in this connection from any individual or any agency on behalf of the candidate.

- The original documents of selected candidate will be verified at the time of joining and if any information found false or incorrect, his/her candidature shall be cancelled.
- The appointed JRF is required to attend the Institute regularly and needs to follow the regulations of the University.